
Robert Carre Trust GVO | GVO

Name Meeting 1 Meeting 2 Meeting 3 Meeting 4 Meeting 5 Meeting 6 Meeting 7 Meeting 8 Meeting 9 Meeting 10 Meeting 11 Meeting 12 Meeting 13

 FR&A 02-
Dec-2024 
at 17:30
FR&A 
20241202

27-
Jan-2025 
at 17:00
FR&A 
20250127

18-
Mar-2025 
at 17:00
FR&A 
20250318

13-
May-2025 
at 17:00
FR&A 
20250513

08-
Jul-2025 
at 17:00
FR&A 
20250708

Ben Wills Attended Attended Attended Apologies Attended

Christopher 
Cutler

- Attended Attended Apologies Apologies

Emma Oglesby Apologies Apologies Attended Attended Apologies

Graham Gustard Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

Jonny Lawson Attended - - - -

Simon Enstone Attended Apologies Attended Attended Attended

*Lauren Bedford - - Attended - -

**Debbie Scott Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

**Lauren 
Bedford

Attended Attended - Attended Attended

**Nick Law Attended Attended Attended Attended Apologies

Additional 
Information

Georgii Gale 
from Streets 
also attended

Daran and 
Jane from 
CIT also 
attended

 
 Members 30-

Oct-2024 
at 16:45
Members 
20241030

17-
Dec-2024 
at 16:00
Members 
20241217 
AGM - 
cancelled

22-
Jan-2025 
at 17:15
Members 
20250122 
AGM

16-
Jul-2025 
at 19:00
Members 
20250716

Andrew Hutton Attended Attended Attended

Garry Titmus Attended Apologies Attended

Philip Johnson Attended Attended Attended

**Ben Wills - - Attended

**Debbie Scott Attended Attended Attended

**Graham 
Gustard

- - Attended

**Jon McAdam - Attended Attended
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**Mark Knapton - - Attended

**Nick Law - Attended Attended

**Simon 
Enstone

- - Attended

 
 Pay 29-

Oct-2024 
at 17:30
Pay 
20241029

27-
Nov-2024 
at 17:00
Pay 
20241127 
- 
Cancelled

Ben Wills Attended

Graham Gustard Attended

Simon Enstone Attended

**Debbie Scott Attended

**Lauren 
Bedford

Attended

**Nick Law Attended

 
 Trustees 17-

Sep-2024 
at 17:00
Combined 
Board, 
Members 
and LGTs 
meeting 
20240917

08-
Oct-2024 
at 18:00
Board 
20241008

30-
Oct-2024 
at 17:00
Board 
20241030

19-
Nov-2024 
at 17:30
Board 
20241119

25-
Nov-2024 
at 14:00
Board 
20241125

10-
Dec-2024 
at 17:00
Board 
20241210

14-
Jan-2025 
at 17:30
Board 
20250114

10-
Feb-2025 
at 17:00
Board 
20250210

27-
Mar-2025 
at 17:00
Board 
20250327

22-
May-2025 
at 17:00
Board 
20250522

16-
Jun-2025 
at 17:00
Board 
20250616 
- extra

16-
Jul-2025 
at 17:00
Board 
20250716

20-
Aug-2025 
at 08:00
Board 
20250820

Ben Wills Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

Graham Gustard Apologies Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

Jon McAdam Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

Mark Knapton Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Missed Attended Attended Attended Apologies Attended Attended Attended

Nick Law Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

Richard Eaton Missed Apologies - - - - - - - - - - -

Simon Enstone Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

**Amy Ellison Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Andrew Attended - Attended Attended - - - - - - - Attended Attended
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Hutton

**Bob Davies Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Cheryl 
Johnson

Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Debbie Scott Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended Attended

**Emma 
Oglesby

Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Garry Titmus Attended - Attended Apologies - - - - - - - Attended Attended

**Georgia 
McCormack

Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Helen 
Mountain

Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Helen Renard Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**James Hoyes Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Jo Smith Attended - - - - Attended - Attended Attended Apologies Attended - -

**John 
Robinson

Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Jonny Lawson Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Julie 
Pankhurst

Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Lauren 
Bedford

Attended Apologies - - - Attended - Attended Attended Apologies Attended - -

**Philip 
Johnson

Attended - Attended Attended - - - - - - - Attended Attended

**Sarah 
Edwards

Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Tom Smith Apologies - - - - - - - - - - - -

**Val Rhodes Attended - - - - - - - - - - - -

Additional 
Information

Peter Bell, 
Daran Bland 
and Jane 
Starbuck 
from CIT also 
attended

Daran Bland 
and Jane 
Starbuck 
from CIT also 
attended

Daran Bland 
from CIT also 
attended
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